

**DYNAMIC PRODUCTS LIMITED**

Regd Office: B-301 Satyamev Complex-1, Opp. New Gujarat High Court, S.G Highway, Sola, Ahmedabad-380060

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31st MARCH, 2011

Sr No	PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lacs					
		UNCONSOLIDATED				CONSOLIDATED	
		FOR THE QUARTER ENDED		FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED		FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED	
		31/03/2011	31/03/2010	31/03/2011	31/03/2010	31/03/2011	31/03/2010
	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	
	EXPORT SALES	1268.47	1497.82	4584.51	4697.62	4819.64	4790.53
	DOMESTIC SALES	448.87	450.58	1784.83	1592.00	1784.83	1592.00
1	NET SALES / INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	1717.34	1948.40	6369.34	6289.62	6404.47	6382.53
2	OTHER INCOME	69.76	29.62	157.84	107.05	135.80	89.62
	PROFIT ON INVESTMENTS (NET)	11.62	13.67	11.62	13.67	34.90	34.90
	TOTAL INCOME	1798.72	1991.69	6538.80	6410.34	6574.97	6507.05
3	Expenditure						
	(a) Increase/ Decrease in Stock In Trade	106.24	28.10	115.56	-34.09	115.56	-34.09
	(b) Material Consumption	891.22	1184.00	3485.95	3967.11	3485.95	3967.11
	(c) Purchase of Traded Goods	54.13	12.87	214.82	19.84	230.84	85.25
	(d) Employee cost	62.63	50.39	246.48	198.76	247.78	199.98
	(e) Other Expenditure	478.13	341.38	1354.31	1185.30	1365.84	1199.96
	(f) Depreciation	38.98	37.83	149.62	144.72	149.83	144.92
	Total Expenditure (a to f)	1631.33	1654.56	5566.74	5481.63	5595.81	5563.14
4	Interest	34.46	50.66	124.14	177.04	124.00	176.30
5	Extra Ordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Profit from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (3-4+5+6)	132.93	286.47	847.92	751.67	855.16	767.61
7	Provision for Taxation						
	Normal Tax Provision (Incl FBT, Wealth Tax & STCG)	15.11	71.59	210.39	194.00	212.76	198.94
	Net deferred Tax Charge	0.00	0.00	72.14	72.66	72.19	72.72
8	Net Profit After Tax (7-8)	117.82	214.88	565.39	485.01	570.22	495.95
9	Extra Ordinary items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
10	Add/(Less) Taxation of earlier years (Refunds/Paid)	0.10	0.00	-5.80	5.45	5.45	5.45
11	Net Profit After Tax and Extra Ordinary Items (9-10)	117.72	214.88	571.19	479.56	564.77	490.60
12	Paid up Share Capital (Face Value - Rs. 10 Each)	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84
	Weighted Average No. of Shares	11328449	11328449	11328449	11328449	11328449	11328449
13	Reserves Excluding Revaluation Reserves			2312.41	1939.37	2335.58	1957.91
14	Earning Per Share						
	a) Basic and diluted EPS before Extra Ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	1.04	1.90	4.99	4.28	5.03	4.38
	b) Basic and diluted EPS after Extra Ordinary items for the period, for the year to date and for the previous year	1.04	1.90	4.99	4.28	5.03	4.38
15	Public Shareholding						
	No. of Equity Shares	6136376	6239428	6136376	6239428	6136376	6239428
	Percentage of Share Holding	54.17	55.08	54.17	55.08	54.17	55.08
16	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding						
	a) Pledged / Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b) Non-encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	5192073	5089021	5192073	5089021	5192073	5089021
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
	- Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total Share Capital of the Company)	45.83	44.92	45.83	44.92	45.83	44.92

NOTES:-

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 28-05-2011
- The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend @ 15% for the year ended 31st March, 2011.
- Previous Year / Periods figures have been regrouped / rearranged to the extent necessary.
- The subsidiary, Dynamic Overseas (I) Pvt. Ltd. has been considered for the purpose of preparing Consolidated Financial Statements as per Accounting Standard on Consolidated Financial Statements (AS21).
- The investors complaints / queries received and disposed off during the quarter ended on 31-3-2011
 Pending at the beginning of Quarter : 0
 Received during the Quarter : 0
 Disposed off during the quarter : 0
 Lying unresolved at the end of the quarter : 0

For. Dynamic Products Ltd.


 Managing Director

6) Statement of Assets and Liabilities:-		Rs. in Lacs			
Sr No	PARTICULARS	UNCONSOLIDATED		CONSOLIDATED	
		FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED		FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED	
		31/03/2011	31/03/2010	31/03/2011	31/03/2010
		AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED	AUDITED
	SOURCES OF FUNDS :				
	SHAREHOLDER'S FUNDS :				
[a]	Share Capital	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84	1132.84
[b]	Reserves & Surplus	2312.41	1939.37	2335.58	1957.91
	MINORITY INTEREST	0.00	0.00	5.83	5.74
	LOAN FUNDS :				
[a]	Secured Loans	1677.85	1617.89	1677.85	1617.89
[b]	Unsecured Loans	51.80	116.40	51.80	116.40
	DEFERRED TAX LIABILITY	344.99	272.85	345.51	273.33
	Total Rs.	5519.89	5079.35	5549.41	5104.11
	APPLICATION OF FUNDS :				
	FIXED ASSETS :	3057.85	2950.61	3062.79	2955.76
	INVESTMENTS	418.75	238.63	398.15	218.03
	CURRENT ASSETS, LOANS & ADVANCES :				
[a]	Inventories	732.98	697.21	732.98	697.21
[b]	Sundry Debtors	1248.22	1284.24	1284.42	1284.24
[c]	Cash & Bank Balances	67.84	65.59	77.74	104.43
[d]	Loans & Advances	904.44	613.54	906.21	620.69
		2953.47	2660.57	3001.35	2706.57
	Less : CURRENT LIABILITIES & PROVISIONS				
[a]	Current Liabilities	495.91	397.84	496.25	398.69
[b]	Provisions	414.26	372.62	416.63	377.56
		910.18	770.45	912.88	776.25
	Net Current Assets	2043.29	1890.12	2088.48	1930.32
	Total Rs.	5519.89	5079.35	5549.41	5104.11

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 28/05/2011

For Dymenic Products Limited

BK
Bhagwandas K Patel
Managing Director

